Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SunPark, Inc.		10/03/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PCAA SP, LLC
Street Address:	8255 Firestone
Internal Address:	Suite 502
City:	Downey
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90241
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2323433	SUNPARK
Registration Number:	2479501	UNPARALLELED PARKING
Registration Number:	2313659	SUNPARK
Registration Number:	2637027	ONEPAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)203-0763

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-203-0782

Email: ipmail@dykema.com Correspondent Name: Jeffrey L. Doyle

Address Line 1: 39577 Woodward Ave.

Ste. 300 Address Line 2:

Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304 Address Line 4:

087539-0011 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003173 FRAME: 0907

900033823

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey L. Doyle
Signature:	/jeffrey I. doyle/
Date:	10/12/2005
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment Page 1#page1.tif source=Assignment Page 2#page1.tif source=Assignment Page 3#page1.tif source=Assignment Page 4#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003173 FRAME: 0908

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), effective as of October 3, 2005 (the "Effective Date"), is made by and between SunPark, Inc., a Delaware corporation with an address at 6 Fountain Plaza, Buffalo, New York 14202 ("Assignor") and PCAA SP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignee");

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trade names, trademarks, and registrations thereof listed on Schedule A attached to this Assignment (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, pursuant to an Asset Purchase Agreement dated August 2, 2005 between, among others, Assignor and Assignee, Assignor agreed to sell and transfer and sold and transferred to Assignee certain assets including the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to sell, and Assignee wishes to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, including all common law rights therein and all registrations thereof, together with the goodwill that they represent.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor has transferred, sold, and set over, and, by these presents, transfers, sells, and sets over to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives, heirs and assigns, Assignor's entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, all goodwill that such Trademarks represent, and all manifestations of such goodwill, including, without limitation, all common law rights therein and all applications to register and registrations thereof and the goodwill that they represent, and all right, title, and interest therein, on a world-wide basis, as well as the right to sue and collect damages in Assignee's own name for any and all past, present, or future infringement, dilution, or other injury to the goodwill thereof.
- 2. Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

Page 1 of 1

BH01\557669.1

N WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

	SUNPARK, INC., a Delaware corporation]
Signature: (Au M. Sunday Print Name: ANN M. LUNDAY	By:
Signature: DLaTe you	ASSIGNEE:
	PCAA SP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
	By: PCAA Parent, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company Its: Sole Member
	By: Parking Company of America Airports Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company Its: Managing Member
	By: Macquarie Americas Parking Corporation, a Delaware
Signature:	corporation Its: Managing Member
Print Name:	Ву:
Signature:	Gregory Andrews Its: President

Print Name:

N WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

SUNPARK, INC., a Delaware corporation]

Signature:	By:
Print Name:	Name: Paul L. Snyder, III
	Title: Chief Executive Officer
Signature:	
Print Name:	
	ASSIGNEE:
	PCAA SP, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company
	By: PCAA Parent, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company Its: Sole Member
	By: Parking Company of America Airports Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company Its: Managing Member
	By: Macquarie Americas Parking Corporation, a Delaware corporation Its: Managing Member
Signature: F3 WW4/8 Print Name: BYAN W WOWE	
	By: <u>Ma Immulus</u> Gregory Andrews
Signature: hut). Love	Its: President
Print Name: EUITA 7. CSSTA	

Print Name:___

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	U.S. REG. NO.	U.S. REG. DATE
SUN®ARK	2,323,433	02/29/2000
UNPARALLELED PARKING	2,479,501	08/21/2001
SUNPARK	2,313,659	02/01/2000
ONEPAY	2,637,027	10/15/2002
AIRPARK	N/A	N/A
SUNPARK	N/A	N/A

A-1

BH01\557669.1 ID\PC

RECORDED: 10/12/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003173 FRAME: 0912